EVENING B5ESSIOHN

8,05 o!clock,
Council Chamber,
Oity Hall,

February 13th, 1936.

A meeting of the City Counoil |
was held this evening. At the .above named hour there
were present His Worship the Mayor,Chairman
Aldermen Gates, Stech, Donovan, Burgess, Lordly,
McManus, Freda, Hendry, McDonald, O'Toole, Ourtis,
Power, Gough, Smeltzer and Walker.

The meeting was called to proceed
with beliness standing over and the tramsaction of
other business,

MINUTES

Moved by Alderman Smeltzer,seconded
by Alderman Donovan that the minutes of the two
previous meetings be approved. Motion passed.

The following named papers were

submitted.

NOTICE OF MOTION BY ALDERMAN STECH RE CIVIO
ADMANISTRATION.

Read notice of motion submitted by
Alderman Stech at the meeting of the Clty Council
held on January 16th, 1936 re Oivio administration.

WHERBAS from time to time in recent
years, there have been many opinions expressed,
by members of the Oity Council and cltizens generally,
regarding the civic administration of the business
of the Municipality of the City of Halifax;

AND WHEREAS in any business, time
requires and oompels changes in business methods and

adminietrationy

AND WHEREAS on account of the unwieldy
dove=tail combination of the Oity Council, 1t appears
to be imposeible %o simplify and lmprove the
present form of clty government ;

wl}], P




February 13th, 1936,

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, as a first step
towards effocting improvements in the business
methods and civic administration of the Corporation
affairs, every alderman be retired at the end of
the present civic year April 30th, 1936;

. AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that an
election to iill the vacancies so caused be held
on the last Wednesday in April, viz. April 29th,1936;

.AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the

ordinary tem of offlce for an alderman shall be
three ye arse " '

8,10 oclook,
Aldermen McQarthy and MacDonald arrive

and teke their seats in Council.

Moved by Alderman Stech, seconded by
Alderman McCarthy that the notice of motion be
approved. Motion put and lost, 4 voting for the same

and 13 against it as followgi-—

FOR_THE MOTION AGAINST IT

Aldermen MacDonald Alderrien Burgess
| McCarthy Curtis
McDonald Donovan
Stech Freda
- (ates
Gough
Hendry
Lordly
McManus
0'Toole
Power
Smeltzer
Walker

-a)-‘nu "‘1 3"
ACOOUNTS

The following resolutlon covering
accounts of various committees was submitted.

RESOLVED that the Oouncil approve for
payrent the bills and accounts of expendltures
subrmitted to this meeting by the Cormittee on Finance
amounting to $2,611.20; Committee on Charities
amofinting to $9,175.77; Gardens Committee amounting
to $559.83, Fleming Park amounting to $229 Jlt2;
0ity Prison Oormitfee mounting to $1,682.5H;
Otmrittee on Firewarde amounting to 158030.04
chargeable to Flre Dgpartuient and $564.65 chargeable .
to Flre Alarmn; Oommi%tee on Works amounting to
$12,59853; Oity Hedl th Board amounting %o $6,782.903
Oonriittee on Camp Hill Cemetery amounting to %373.55;
Library Committee amounting to g255.23; Police
Ooririittee amounting to $10,095.04 under the provisions
of Section 315 of the Oiggmohartera




f
/é(/

/

- February 13th, 1936,

Moved by Alderman Stech, seconded by
Aldernan Donovan that the resolution be adopted

and the accounts paid. Motion passed.

EXTENSION OF LIEN .» BUSINESS AND HOUSEHOLD TAXES

Read report of the Finance Cormittee

%4nd letter of %he City Collector me extension of

lien, business and household taxes.

Cormittee Room, Oity Hall,
February 1llth, 1936,

To Hls Worship the Mayor,
and Mermbers of City Council.

Gentlerensg=-

At recent rieetings of the Committee on
Finance, consideration was given the attached letter
fron the City Collector requesting that the lien on.
business and household taxes Tor the civic year 1935-36
be extended fron May 1lst, 1936 to Novenber 16t,19%6.

Your cormittee recormends that legislation
be procured extending the lien on business tax from
May let, 1936 to November let, 1936 as suggested by
the 0ty Collector, and that the lien on household
taxes be not extended.

Respectfully svbmitted,

He J. SteCh:,
OHAIRMAN.

February 6th, 1936,

Chairman of the
Finance Committee,
Oity of Halifax,

OITY HALL,

Dear Sirse

With rgfernnoe to the extegs%gntof-t¥e'
lien on the 1935~3%6 business and househo ax,
ray say there ig no doubt in ny rind that in the last
two years in which the extension haes been granted, .
it has been a great help to the taxpayers and fron ny
obgservations hagbeen very rmuch appreclated by ther.

In connectioniwith The bmméness tax;£ 5
in a great wmany cases business houses have reporte
a ovbstontich falling off, particularly in the last
couple of yeare, and the fact that they have been
glven time to extend their payments over a longer period
has greatly helped them, as their business tax
aggessnent remained the same in the lean years as
it was in previous years when business wmas considerably

betters 1} Qen




February 13th, 1936,

As regards the extension of the lien
on Household Tax, as you know business conditions are
greatly reflected on the financial standing of
householders as many have had recduced incories and sone
have not had full time ermployment. Therefore I would
ask your committce for reconsideration of the
extonsion of the liecn on husinecss and household taxes,

as has becn granted in the past two years.
Yours vory truly,

A« Te Es Orosby,
CITY COLLECTOR.

Moved by Alderman Stech, seconded by
Aldorman Donovan that the report of the Finance

Oommittee be adopted. Motion passecd.
PRONOTION, CITY COLLEQTOR!S OFFIQE

i 4&Z4AA%g;éij//’ Road rcport of the Flnance Committce
AVVVA/ijénd lotter from the Oity Oollector reooriending that
/ZywaV”y}' Mre We Eo Anderson bo promotcd to the senior group
y

)2% :

to fill n vaconcy which exists in the 0ity Oollcctorts

Offlcce

Qoumaittee Roor, Oity HoIl,
Fobrunry 11ltl, 1976

To Hls Worship the Mayor,
and Meombers of Oity Oouncil.

Gentlemeni—

“At o neeting of the Oormittee on
Mnonce held this datc, the attacKed letter from the
0ity Oollector recommiending lir. Xae. E. Andorsom
for proriotion to the position vacatod by lre. Re B
Boriven was considered. .

Your cormittee recorrends that Mr.
We E+ Anderson he promoted in accordance wilty
the rooommondation$of 8geogity Oollec&gglat_a el
mininun salary of §$1,200. per year 1 an ennu
incrense of $60,00 until the maximw of $1,600.00
1s ronchod; said snlary to bo subject to the 10%

ntribution.
> Rospoctfully submitted,

HO Jo stech,
CHAIRLIAN.
K, To

{
o
¢
ho o
i
}1!
2‘" R
LS .'b‘
(.
LRI
yoT,
Lo
b
i
.
tee |l
S My
L]
LN
i




Fobruary 13th, 1936,
- Feb. 11th,1936..

Chairman of the
Finance @ormittec,
Oit¥ of Halifax,
DITY HALL, .

Dear Birf-

' Fa the vacancy in the senior group
in the Oity Collector!s Departuent, caused by the
withdrawal of lre Re B. Bcriven from thi§ office, I
take pleasurc in recommending Mr. We E. Enderson
for promotion to the senior group at the minirun
salary of $1,200.00 per year,less 10%,

Ir. Anderson was appointed to the
staff of the City Collector's Departiment on
January 15th, 1931, and his work has always been very
| satisfactory. |
: , Yours very truly,

A. T. B, 'Grosby,
CITY COLLECTOR.

lloved by Alderman Stech, seconded
by Alderman Donovan that the report of the Finance
Cormilttee and letter of the Oity Collector te

adopted. llotion passed.

APPOINTILENT OF JUNIOR CLERK,CITY COLLECTOR!S OFFICE

9,,‘Jé;%¢¢@79121yg Read report of the Finance Oommittee
© f%;éaz/ﬂ/“ recormiending the appointment of lr. John L. Leitch

as Junior Olerk in the Oollector's Office.

Oormaittee Roor, 0ity Hall,
February 1lth, 1936.

To His Worship the llayor,
and Merbers of Clty COouncil.

Gentlenent~ |

At a neeting of the Oormittee on

Finance held this date, applications for the
position of Junior Olerk in the City Collector!s

Office were considerod.

Your cormittee ﬁecommgggsﬁhag i
ohn L. Leitch be appointed to the position o [
gunior Oberk in the 0ity Oollectmr!s Offlce at &n .
initial salary of $720.00 per year.

Aldcrrian Mitchell dissentlng as he

wighed to support the recormicndation of.the Oity
Oollector which was to the offect that llr. Lawrence

~421~




e o T

v

February 13th, 1936.

Norris be appointed to the position.

Respectfully submltted.

He J. StOCh,
OHAIRIAN.

loved by Alderman 8tech, seconded
by Aldernan lleCarthy that the report of the Finance
Oormittee be adopted and lr. John L. Leitch
appointed in the City Collector!s Office._
lloved in amendment by Aldernan
‘ Donovan, seconded by Alderran Gates that the repoxrt
| of the Oity Collector recommending the appointrent .

of llr. Lawrence Norris to this position be approved.

t After discussing thils natter for
a few moments, the notion and amendment were
withdravm and the following motion madet-

"Hoved by Alderman Stech, seconded by

Alderrian Smeltzer that any alderman who desifad
to noninate an applicont could do so". Uotion
passed.

Aldernan Hendry noninates lir.
Frank Juden for the position;

Aldernnon Smeltzer nominates Mre
George Daine for tho position.

Alderrian Power notlnates lre

Stephen Shannon.

Alderrnn Donovan notilnates Mr.

Lawrence Norris.

Alderman MacDonald nominates Mr.

John L. Loitoh.
Moved by Alderman Freda, seconded

by Aldernan Hollnnus that nominations ceasec.

Motion pnssed.
F L2




}

February 13th, 1936.
A ballot was then taken for the
appointuent of Junior Clerk on the five naned

nominated; the first ballot showingt—

FOR l1R. LEITCH

Aldermen Burgess, Freda, llacDonnld,
McOarthy, O'Toole, Power, Stech. ol

FOR lIR. NORRIS

Aldermen Donovan, Gates, Lordly, .
lHcllonus.e ~alfes

FOR lIR. JUDEN

Aldernen Hendry, lMoDonnld,Wolker o

Aldermen Ourtis, Gough, Sneltzer T
FOR 1IR«SHANNON - o - QO

| The names of llessrs. Juden, Daine

and S8hannon were dropped.

A second ballot being taken, there

appeated =

FOR lIR. LEITOC
Aldermen Burgess, Ourtis, Freda,
Gough, MacDonald, lcDonald, lcCOarthy,
O'Toolc, Power, Brecltzor, étooh, |
Walkor. ww], Do

FOR LR NORRIS b
Aldermcn Donovan, Gates, Hendry, | ;ﬁ
Lordly, lclianus. ol S

Mr. Loitch, having a olear majority, |
was declared by His Worship the Mayor duly i
appointed Junior Clerk in the Olty Oollectoxrts

Officee ;
W/ SUPERANNUATION — HOSEMAN RIOHARD GONNORS :
déptx A et Read report of the Finance Oormittee ;

_ Jpert "
zf;yéy g recoririending that Hoseran Richard Oonnors of the

Fire Departrient be superannuated at an annual

allowance of $U497.15.
it 0%




Febfuary 13th, 1976,

Committee Room, OitY”Hall,
February 6th, 1976, |

Hls Worship the Mayor,
and lembers of O0ity Oouncil.

Gentlemenste
At a meeting of the Cormittee on
Finance held this day, the committee had before it

correspondesnce rcspecting the supcrannustion of
Hoseman Richard Connorse.

Your committee recommends that
Hoseman Richard Oonnors be superanmuated at an
annual swi of ?497.15 under the provisions of
SBection 868 (1) of the 0ity OChartor.

Respeoctfully subnmitted,

H. J. Btech,
CHAIRMAN.

Moved by Alderman Stech, seconded
by Aldernan Donovan that tho rcport be adopted.

Motion passcd.

ALLOWANOE — UISS IIARY LYONS, RETIRED lIATRON
OF THE TUBEROULOSIS HOSPITAL.

Read report of tho 0lty Hcalth

Board rc allowance to be pald to Miss Mary Lyons,
retired matron of the Tuborculosis Hospital.
February 12th, 193%6.

His Worship the lMayor,
and lempers 0lty Oouncil.

Gentlement= ‘
At a neeting of the 0lty Health

Board held on Tuosdey , February 1llth, 1936, a
ffresolution wasﬁpmssed; reconmending tnat lagislation

§02*” 1o cbtained, t6 authorize the City to Pe¥ to
5%’ . 4" Migs Mary Lyons, who has retired as Matron of tho
é&ﬁﬂ/bzz ' Tuberculosis Hospital, the sur of $300.00,
o payable monthly, for the civic year 1936-37.
Wt ( Rgspectfully submitted,

We Do Forrest
CHAIRIAN, O. H. B.

The Council arended the report to

follows$~
read as ol




e

e e

Fobruary 13th, 1936~
Fob. 12th, 1936.

His Worship tho Mayor
and Merbers 0ity Counoil,

- @Gentlonens-

At a moeting of the Tity Health Board
held on Tuesday, Fobruary 1lth, 1936, n resolution
was passed, recoimending that leglelation be
pbtained, to authorize the Oity to pay. to Miss
Mary Lyons, who has retired as Matron of the
Tuberculosis Hospital, the sui of $300,00, payable
$25.00 monthly, for the civic year 1936=37.

Respectfully submitted,

We DQ Forrest
OHAIRIAN, C. H. B.

lloved by Aldernan Donovan, seconded
by Aldernan Stech that the report as arended be

agopted. Iotion passed unanimously.

HORRIS STREET FIEEVBTATION -~ OONORETE FLOOR

Read report of the Firowards Ooriittee
recorriending that tenders be called for the

construction of a conocrete floor in the llorris Street

a (Qéw/ ) fire station, B
2
e | ‘g/‘””“’ Fobruary 12th, 1936.

His Worship the Mayor, ,
and Meribers of Oity Council,

Gentlemens=

At a rneeting of the Cormittee on
Mrewarde held this day, the following roport from
Ohief of Fire Departnent was considcrodi~

" Qhalrrnian and llctibore of
the Comalttee of PFlrewoards.

Gentlerents= '
It again bocomes necessary to report

on the condition of the apparatus floor at -the
Morris Streect fire etatlon, duc to the faot, in
ry opinion, it is now weakecned to a danger point.

In 1932 leglslation was obtained for
tho borrowing of $4,700.00 for thls purposc.
The presont floor has been repaired and patohed
on different occasions.

I would recortiend that tenders be cnlled
for the placing of n concrete floor in this section.

Respectfully subniltted,

Je We Ohurchill,
CHIEF OF DEPART!IENT, M

...L‘.grj..

A R R S R




[ rorr o

o4
[

Fobruary 13th, 1936.

_ Your cormittoe rccormends that the
City Engineer be asked to prepare specificntions and
call for tenders for the construction of a concreto
floor in the llorris Strect Fire 8tntion,

Respectfully subnitted,

Wo Ao G&‘tes
CHAIRIAN.

lloved by Aldernan Gatés, seconded
by Alderman Donovan that the report be adopted.

Motlon passed.

.Alderman Stoch wishing to be
recorded apgninste

BORROWING FOR LADDER TRUCK - FIRE DEPARTENT

Read mdport of the Oommittee on
Flrewards recomriending that legislation be obtained
Q¢?$° borrow a swl of roney to purchasc a ladder truck

A%;&fy and equlp sane. -
%
fég/ / February 12th, 1936.

His Worship the layor,
and Members of Q0lty Council.

Gentlenent=

, At a neeting of the Oormittee of
Firewnrds held this day, the following resolution
was passed; :

Mloved by Alderman Donovan, seconded by
Alderman ileDonald that permissive leglslatlon be
procured to borrow a suil not to exceed $4,000.00
to purchase n lndder truck to replace i3 {ndder
truck nnd n further su not to exceed $500,Q0 to
equip the same." lMotion pnssed. ‘

Your commlttee recormends that
this leglelation be obtained,

Respectfully subnitted,

Wie Ao Gates,
OHAIFIAN.

Moved by Alderman Gates, seconded by

Alderem Donovan that the report be ndopteds

J séed- -
Hotlon ?a Alderrian 8tech wishing to be recorded

to
agalls welf-06me




Fobruary 13th, 1936.
TENDERS FOR BINDING - OITIZENS FREE LIBRARY

Road roport of the Library OCommittes .

recommending that the tender of Phillips & Marshall
for bindiné be accépted.

e

{ Februnry l2th, 1936.

/ég)fpjb%z}dd
Ay His Worship the layor
R/ ’

9 and Nembers of City Oouncil.

/;Z;££7” Gentlerens—
- A% a necting of the Library Committee

held this day, your committee had under consideration
tenders for binding as follows =

foan Buckrax
John Bowes Printing Co. $§,65 31,8
latheson & Blakeoney 25 1.
Phillips & ilarshall 2420 1.70

, Your cormittee recommends that the
tender of Phillips & Narshall, being the lowest,
Do aocapted. .
| Rospectfully suwbnitted,

Je. Fo MoDonald,
OHAIRIIAN.

Moved by Alderrian llcDonald,seconded
by Alderiman Freda that the report be adopted.

Motion passed.

~ GRANT ~ RED CROSS SOOIETY
7 7 ot N Read letter from the Secretary of
/’/‘ ) /W .
, ”//Cklzj ,zéy%he Direct elief Qormittee subnltting resolution

$o provide for an appropriation of $2,000.00 to be
gronted to the Red Oross Soclety.

february 1lth, 1936.

His Worship the lnyor,
and Merbers of Olty Council,
Halifex, N. Se

entlehen:~
¢ ~ Attached hereto 1s a copy of a

resolution passed at yesterday's meeting of the
Hnlifax Direct Relief Commilttec, requesting the
approval of the City Oouncil for an appropriation of

vl 07w




February I3th, 19%6.

Two Thousand Dgllars (#2,000.,00) to Do

; JolLlr . sranted to the
Red Cross Socigty for thé purpose of sugplying
clothing nnd footwenr for the needy and unenployed.

Respectfully submitted,

Co il. Hitchell,
SECRETARY .

BE IT RESOLVED, thnt the Oity Council,
at the request of the Hnlifnx Direct Relief |
Committee, contribute to the Red Qross Soc ety,
the sum of Two Thousand Dollars ($2,000.00§ to De
used for providing clothing and footwenr for the
needy and unemployed, provided that n like .
contribution of an equal arownt be made by each of
the Governnents, the Provincianl and the Federal,

Yloved by Alderman Gates, seconded
by Aldernan lloQOarthy that the letter and resolution

a8 subnitted be approved. lotlon passed.

QOUTRIDUTIONS FOR DILECT ARLIEH

[ S S e . . . e

At this time, Hls Worship tho Mayor
ptated that since thc last mecting of Oouncil the

Provincial and Fodoral Governments have granted

to the Oity of Halifax, in addltion to the regular
relief payments, the suf of $4,165.90 monthly.

LETTER, SECRETARY UNION OF OANADIAN MUNICIPALITIES

A letter was recelved fron the
Secretary of the Oanadian Muni¢ipalitles enclosing
an account for fhe surn of $100.00 to cover

subscription for the year ending June 30th, 1936a
The letter was ordered fllede.

CONTRIBUTIONS, BALARIES - QIVIC EMPLOYEES
i Aldernan Gough, at this tine,

requested that the resolution which he hgd submitted
pertaining to contribution of salaries of clvlc

eriployees be now consldered.
wol} OB




Fobruary 13th, 1936,

His Worship the Mayor explained
that this particular iter should have been subnitted
as a notice of rotion, but 1f Oouncil was prepared
to deal with it at this neeting, it could do. so,
provided that there were not three objectors.

loved by Aldermah Qurtis, seconded
by Alderman Smeltzer that this matter be considered
at this meeting.

The motifn was then put, and the

vote resulted as followsi-

FOR_THE lIOTION - AGAINST IT -
Alderrien Burgess Aldermnen Gates
Curtls MacDonald
Donovamn: McCarthy
Freda Meollanus
Gough Stech
Hendry
Lordly
licDonald
0tToole -
Power
Sreltzer
Walker
PO o

There being more than three nenbers
of Council objecting to the consideration of this
iter, His Worship the Mayor declared the motion

loste
The resobution as prepared by

Alderran Gough was then introduced as a notice

of riotlione.

1. | WHEREAS the Oouncil at 1ts neeting
held January 27th approved the estimates of the
Board of School Corualsshonerse

2 AND the said estinates provided that
the amount to be contributed to the general revenue
of the Oity by the teachers be at the rate of

5% instend of 10% for the civic year 1936-37.

=429~




February 13th, 1936,

Ze AND no‘ohnnéo in the rate of contributions
has yot been nmade with regard to janitors and other

officials who have heretofore contributed at a rate
equal to the teachers.

L, AND it is felt that any alteration in
the rate of contribution should not favor any

particular class, but should apply to nll who have
contributed to the revenue of the 0ity whether as

erployee of the Donrd of School Oormissioners or
of the O0Oity.

i
£
E
i
3
:
;

THEREFORE DE IT RESOLVED that the rate
of contribution to the Oity's revenue for the
civic year 1936-37 for all school nnd oivic enployees
be at the rate of 5% of eash such employeels snlary
and thaot the civic estimates when passed fix the
sald rate as 5% ,

AND DE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the
Oouncll seok leglelation at the nmxt session of
the Leglslaturc to provide sufficlent funds to
enable tho Doard of Bchool Qormilssioners to ocarry
out thelr proposal and perilt the sald Doard to '
reagﬁuet the salaries of the sald janltors and other
of floclals in order that contributions towards the
revenue 0f the Oity previously rade at a rate of
10% of the respective selary of each be at the
‘rate of 5% for the civic year 193%6~37.

DAYLIGHT SAVING TINUE
Read letter fror1 the Doard of Trade

re Daylight Saving Tine. | |
December 23rd, 1935

’/," ) ,tﬁ’t"/
gAY - His Worshkp the llayor,
and Merbers of 0ity Council,
H&lif&x’ N' S.

Gentlerent-
At the reoent annual meeting of the

Maritine Doard of Trade, & resolution was unaninously .
passed asking the Olties and Towns of the |
Maritinos adopting Daylight Saving during 1936 to
have uniform dates ~ those suggested were from the ]
gunday nearest the 15th of May to the Sunday nearest |
the 15th of Beptenber. )

The Saint John Oity Ooundl has
passed the following resolutioni-

~L 30~

|




Pebruary 1%th, 1936,

"That the letter from F. !laclurc Scland
Commiissl oner of the Saint John Doar&nogrS’ESq,
Trade, urging that unbforn Daylight Saving
dates be instituted and the dates suggested
are approximately 15th lay until 15th
Septerber, be received and filed, and that
this Council go on record ag being willing to
adopt %he perlod from llay 16th to Septenber
12th, 1976, for the Daylight Saving Tine,
provided that that period is generally adopted
through the Maritines", '

If the foregoing resolution neets
with the approval of your honoureble body, it will
greatly assist if the two major cities of the
Maritimes will be uniform in this respecte

Jours wvery truly,

Eo Ao Baunders

SECRETARY o

THE UARITILE DOARD OF TRADE.

Moved by Aldernan leollanus, seconded

by Aldernen Freda that daylight saving time cone
into effect on May 3lst, 1936 and continue until
Septerber 13th, 1976,

Moved in amcnduent by Alderman
Lordly, seconded Wy Alderman Stech that daYiight
saving tire come into effect on May 17th, 1936
and continue until September 13th, 1936.

Anendrient put and passed, 9 voting for the same

and 8 againet 1t as followss

FOR _THE MOTIOMI AGAINST IT

Alderren Durgess Aldernen Freda h
Curtis Gates .
Donovau Hendry |
Gough MoCaxrthy 1
Lordly Mollanus
MacDonald O%Toole i
McDonald Power ¢
Smeltzer Walker |
Stech

The original rotion not put. I

Aldernan lMcManus glves notice of

recongideration.

wolh 7,04




0

Y

Fobruary 13th, 1936.
EXPROPRIATION OF PROPERTY OWNED DY FRANK STONELIAN

Read rcport of the Cormittec on
Works and Oity Engincor submitting resolution re
expropriation of property‘owned by Frank Stoneman.

February 12th, 1936,
Hlis Worship the Mayor,

Siri- | '
A% the last neeting 6f the 0ity Council
the Cormittee on Works made a recormendation that
the whole of the property of Frank J. Stoneran
situbted on the western side of Quinpool Road and
lying between the boat house property and the

ublic dock, be acquired by the Uity at a price of

1,363,50, which the Solicitor for Mr. Stoneman
had agreed to accept, provided an immediate settlement
was riade. The Oouncil defferrcd consideration of
this roport for onc nonth. Today I have been in
cormaunication with lr. Stoneman®s solicitor, who
has withdrawn the offer and now asks the sum of
$1,800,00 for the whole propcrty, for the reasons
given in the letter, which is attached heretos

This price, is, in my opinion, too high,
and the alternative ils to expropriate the portion
of the property on which the wall is builte

It 1 not thought that any agreement,
as to the salc of this part of the property to the
Oity can be reachedo

It is recommended that it be expropriated
and the 0ity pay into Court the sum of §100.00
as counpensation for the part of the property taken.

The description of the portion of the
property to be ekpropriated is attached and also
Plan #K.K.-1~8243%,

Regpectfully submltted,

H. ®o Johnseton, Ik
GITY ENGINEER, | ’

-

\

February 12th, 1936.

The 0ity Councile

-

» 0 e .
Gentlerent At a rieeting of the Oormilttee on Works i
February 12th, 1936, the cormlttee direoted the il
0ity Enginecr o prepare o plan and description of |
that part of the property owned by Nre Frank Je
gtonerian on Quinpool Road, on which the rgtamning
wall encroaches and report on the desirability
of the 0Lty acquiring sald part of sald property.

~lt32-




.
[y —

February 13th, 1936,

The Oity Engincer subnitted the
attached plan and description and report as directed,

and the Committee unanimously approved and reconnended

to Council for adoption the attached resolution.

EO J.O Gz'aggq
LIAYOR AND CHAIRIIAN,

WHEREAS the City Engineer Nas
subnitted a report dated February 12th, 1936, and
also a plan and description covering the
expropriation of certain land situated on the southw
western side of Quinpool Road. |

AND WHEREAS the Cormittee on Works
1s of the opinion that 1% is necessary that the
sald land should be acquired for the purpose of
widening Quinpool Road in the City of Halifax. _

AND WHEREAS the committee deens
1t necessary that the sald land and interests
therein be expropriated.

THEREFORE DE IT RESOLVED and it is
recormiended to the Jity Council that the sald land
hereinafter described be ezxproprlated.

Mhe gald land is described as
followsl~

ALl that portioan of the property situated
on the southwestcrn side of Quinpool Road
belonging to Frank J. Stoneran upon which the
gtone wall recently congihructed by the Olty
of Halifax is bullt. ‘fhe sald portion of the
property being bounded on the northeastern
side by the officlal soulhwestern street line
of Quinpool Road, on %ie southwestern side
by the outer edge of the above mentioned wall,
on the southeastern side by the northwestern
line of the public dook, so called, and on
the northwestern side by the property now or
formerly owned by llrs. Nellle Btoneman, as
ghown on a Plan entitled "Expropriation Flan
of part of properity of Frank Jo Stonerian tid
be acquired by the (lty of Halifax for the
widening of Quinpnol Road! dated February
11th, 1936, and flled in the Jity Engineer“s
0ffige in Helifex, as Plan No. KK-1.8243,

AND DE TP FURTHER RESOLVED that
the price or compensation to e pald to the owmer
for the sald land taken be the sum of One
Hundred DoLlarse .

z..gl!4 3 5’.-:3

o e e e S
- PRI A




;S

February 13th, 1936+

Hoved By Aldernan Gates, seconded by

Aldernan Donovan that the reports and resolution

as subnitted be.approved; otion passed,

Resolution of Council

RESOLVED that this Council does
hereby adopt the resolution of the Commiftee on
Works for the exproprintion of certain land
situated on the & outhwestern side of Quinpool Road
in the City of Helifnx, and that the land described
in the resolution ndopted by the Cormiittee on Works
at a neeting held on the 12th day of February,iede

1936, the expropriation whorcof is hereby recormended,
be and the smae is hercby expropriated;

LE IT FURATHER RESOLVED that the
price or compensation named in the sald resolution
for the sald land, narely One Hundred Dollars

$100.,00) be paid to the said owmer of the saild land
in accordance with the provisions of the City Charter.

lloved by Ajdermnn Gates, seconded
by Aldernnn Jdonovan that the resolutlon approving
of the resolution of the Coumittee on Works be

approved. llotion passedo

EXPROPRIATION OF PROPERTY ON QUINPOOL ROAD
e ' ; OVWINED DY :IRS. NELLIE STONEIIAN.
-

A
Qfgﬂiﬂ/TZfZ/O Read report of the Committee on

/"—/" = T :
,,Q)ZLA;Z§L49[///Works and 0ity Enginecr submitting rcsolutlon re
(o '

i expropriation of proporty owned by lrs. Nellie

Stonernan. | -
January 15th, 193%6.

His Worship the llayore

Pt The Cormittoc on Works at a meeting

held on January 8th, 1936, dirccted tho 0ity Engincer
to preparc a plan and description of that part

of the proporty ownod by ilrs. Ncllie Stoneman on
Quinpool Road on which the rotaining wall encroaches
and report on the deslrability of the Olty acquiring

said part of sald proporty.
oy 34e




February 13th, 19376,

. A= stated in my report of the Tt
instant, the Judgo before whom tho glaim of HgsZ'h
Stononan Wwae tricd found that a portion of this wall A
enoroached on tho property of Mrs. Stonoman and i
has ordered the removal of such parte The | 2
encroachment extends for about 17 foet from the south .
line of her préperty and consistg chicfly of footing
stonc through all the wall and a portion of the ’
batter or slope of the wall from the line of the’
bottom of the retaining wall to the front, and is
¥stinated to cover not more than thirty square feet.

o It 1s not thought that any agreement
@ as to the sale of this mnrt of %he wall toythg Oi%y
- can be reached. It 1s rocomricnded that it be
expropriated and thnt the 0ity pay into Oourt the

sui of $25.00 as corponsantion for the part af the
property.

Respectfully subnittod,

H. . JOhnBton’
CITY ENGINEER.

Jnnunry 16th, 1936.
The Clty Council,

Gentlerenge

At n neeting of the Oonmlttee on
Works January 15th, 1936, the Oity Engineer “
subriitted the attached plan and description of that i
part of the property owned by Mrse Nellle Stonerman S
on Quinpool Road on which the rotaining wall |
encroaches and a rcport on the desirability of the
0ity acquiring tho sald part of sald propcrty.

At said meeting the attached
regolution wns unnnimously approved and recoriiended. W
to Qouncil for adoption. |

Eo Jeo Crape,.
TAYOR AND GHAIRIIAN

WHEREAS the Oity Englneer has 1

subriitted o report dated January 1hth, 1936, and
also o plan and description covering the
expropriation of certaln land;

AND WHEREAS the Oommittee on Vorks ;
is of the oplnion that it is ncccssary that the A

snid land should be acquired for the purposc of
widening Quinpool Road in the Oity of Halifax;

sl} 3o




——

February 13th, 1936.

. AND WHEREAS the cormittee deeris

1t necessary that the gaig land and interest therein
be expropriated;

‘ THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED and it
1s recomnended to the City Council that the saild
land hereinafter described be expropriated. The
sald land may be described as follows:

ALL that portion of the property situated
on the southwestern side of Quinpool Road belonging
to Mrs. Nellie Stonerman upon which the stone wall
recently constructed by the City of Halifax is built.
The sald portion of the property being bounded on the
northeastern side by the official southwestern street
line of Quinpool Road, on the southwestern eide by
the outer edge of the above mentioned wall, on
the southeastern side by the northoastorn iine of
the property now or formerly owned by Frank J.
Sgonerian, and on the northwestern side by land now
owned by the Olty of Halifax, as shown on a Plan
entitled "Expropriation Plan of part of property of
Mre. Nellie Stoneman to be acquired by the Oity of
Helifax for the widening of Quinpool Road" dated
January 14¥th, 19365 and filed in the cﬁty Engineer's
Office in Halifax as Plan No. KK-1-8214.,

AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that
the price or conmpensation to be paid to the owner
for the spid lond taken be the sum of FIFTY
DOLLARS ?»50,00)°

Moved by Alderman Gates, seconded
by Alderran Donovan that the reports and resolution

as subnitted be approved. MNotlon passed.

ion o o)

RESOLVED that tﬁisocou?gél doesW .
hereby adopt the rcsolution of the Cormilttee on Worxs
for t%e exgropriation of certaln land situated on
the southwestern side of Quinpool Road in the Olty
of Halifax, and that the land described in the
resolution adopted by the Corrilttee on Works at a
meeting held on thc 15th day of January,‘A.D.l936£
the expropriation whereof is hereby recormended, be
and the same is hereby eoxpropriated;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the

or compensation nared in thensald gsolution
ggicgho saidpland, nanely FIFTY DOLLARS,(§50.00) Ye |
poid to the sald owmer of the sald land in accordance )

with the provisions of the Oity Chartexr. . % 
Noved by Aldernan Gates, seconded by f

Alderrian Donovan that the resolution approving of the

rogolution of the Committce on Works be approved.

Motion passede

<368




Fobruary 13th, 1936,
DUTCH VILLAGE ROAD, RATLWAY CROSSING

.Reqd report of the Committee on

Works and City Engincer re Dutfh Viilage Road,
rq}lway crossing.

= 'Jbaﬂ/ B
o 7 .
r (ﬁ% : January 29th, 1936,
RS A Hls Worship the lMayor.
Sirt-

In accordance with the instructions of
the cormlttee I wrote the Scoretary of the Board of
Raflway COormissioners urging that the installation
end malntenance of the danger esignal at the Railway
crossing on the Dutch Village Road should be installed
end paild for by the National Railways on the goounds
that the danger has been caused entirely by the
location of the railway in crossing an existing road,
where until the building of the rallway there had

been no danger to persons using the Highway.

L I have had a reply, a copf of which is
attached, in which the Doard states that it is of

the opinion that the railway would not be required

td bear the whole cost of the installation and
rmaintenance in view of the fact that the installation.
18 nndo ncccosnry not on account of increased traffieé
on tho railway but on account of additional traffic
running at increased speed on the highways. It

also stated that ot the present tire the Doard have
funde avallable from which 1t can contribute 7

of the cost of instnllation. If this offor however

1s not accepted at the present time 1t is not likely
that 1t will be repented as under ordinary clrcunstances
the Doard can contribute only B0% of the coste

- As stoted in previous reports there is a
necessity for the installation of this signel and
as apparently the original offer is the best that can
be obtained it is recommended that it be accepted
and further that an agrcenent be rnade with the
Departuent of Highways that 1t would bear half the
Oity's sharc of the cost in the matter.

Respectfully submitted,

H. Wo Johnston,
0ITY ENGINEER. ~

February 12th, 1936.

The Olty Counell.

rens=

ser dated January 6th, 1936 and January 29th,
.fg%%nog the matter of the butch Village Road Rallwsy

~h37-




PFobruary 13th, 1936,

Orossing, and copies of correcs i
.y : ) pondence relat
thgreto from thé Nova Scotip Departnent ochigﬁwais
and the DRoard of Rallway Cormissioners for Canadn.

At o rigeting of the Cormittee on
Works January 29th, 19%6, tho attached B#eéport of
the Oity Enginocer dated Jonuary 29th 1936, was
approved and reconriended to Council for adoption.

Ee Jo ora 5
HAYOR Al OHATRAN.

lloved by Alderman Gotes, seconded by
Aldernen Donovan that the reports be adopted.
Mot'ion passed.

#73 PRESTON STREET - PURCHASE OF PROPERTY

\ ,»/ Read report of the Cormittee on
25;¢%/v”xWorks and Oity Engineer recormending that the Oity
/éguéf z// purchase o plecc of land owmed by llrs. Margaret

Frost, Preston Stroot. .
. January 29th, 1936.
His Worship the llayor.

Sirs—

At a recent meeting of the City Oouncil
a letter was read from Mrs. Margaret Frost owné™ of
the property no. 73 Preston Strect asking that the
Oity reimburge her for expenditures nade sonlie years
ago in nmoving her property back to the new line

of the streete.

The filrst tire this natter came to our
attention was through a leottor from lrse. Frost
dated September 10th, 1935. A roport on this letter
wos nade on the first of October and considered
by the cormittec at ite meoting held on the 9th of
thnt rionth. In the report it was stated that on. the
Zth of July, 1920 a poxmit had been 1ssued@ to lUre.

. D. Lavers for general repalrs to the house no.

3 Preston Street and that ab that time the owmer
moved the housc back to the new line, thls actiom
on her part was voluntary and presumably was done
to improve the property. It was rcoomijonded in the
roport that the O0lty purchase about 206 square feet
of 1land 1ving between the old and new line at a price

of $510500

wl} 3G




Fobruary 13th, 1936.

‘ In her last letter to the (it

Council the omer reiterates the claim that so%e years
ago she was réfused a permit to make certain alterations
§0 the building unless the house was moved back from
the street. We have no record of this in the office
but if an application had teen made for alterationg-’
which would have meant the plading of an enoroachment
over the line of the street, a permit would, of |
necessity, have been refused, but the 0ity would

have had no power to compel the owner to move tho
building.

. The letter further asks thet the
Oouncil go into thc morits of this particular ocasc

morc ocarefully, and if nocessary, ask the committeo
for further considoration.

Rospeotfully submittod, ]

He Wo JOhnBt On;
OITY ENGINEER,

February 12th, 1936

The City COouncil.

Gentlemonsi~ i
Attached horcto is & roport of the LF
O0ity Engincor datcd October lst, 1936, on a requost -
from Mrs. Margarct Frost, ownor of #75 Proston |
Btrect, asking that she bc re¢imbursed for expenscs B
peid by her in moving her house back to the now line . N
of the streect somc years agoe :

At a meeting of the Oommittee on "
Works, Octobor 9th, 1935, the sald rcport was >
approved and the request refused. BSubsequently Mrs. ¥
Frost submitted a letter to City Council on
November 14th, 1935, asking reconslderation of the
matter, Bhich was roferred back to the Oommlttee on
Works for further consideration and report.

At a meeting of the Oommittec on

Works January 29th, 1936, thc Oity Emgineer submitted
a furthor report on thc matter which is also

attached horctoe

On motion of Aldermag %ﬁqnonaldtand
Aldermnan Freda, the committee approve g repor
of the 0ity Enginocor of January 29th, 1936{ which ;
wes ordercd forwarded to Council for adoption with K
s recormendation thnt the O0ity purchase the land 1
1ying betwoen the old and the now strect line, at ’

1oh06
a prico of $51.5 Eo Jo Orag R
IIAYOR AND OHAIRMAN. ]

Movod by Alderman MacDonald,secondod

by Alderman Freda that the reports be adopted.

Motion passcdo colf G




February 13th, 1936,

PURCHASE OF SNOW PLOUGH

Read report of the Cormittee on Works,

City Enginecr and lotter fron Coloman Machinery

Co.,Ltd. ro purchase of snow plough.,

L:’ 7LL/VV/ , February 11th, 1936,
77" His Worship the Mayor,

Sirs- )
At tho last meeting of the Committee on Works
1t was decided %o rccommend to OCouncil that an offer
of tho Coleman llachinery Company Linited to supply
a LaPlante Choat V Snow Plough, hydraulically operated
‘and suitable for attachment to our "30" Tractor .
- be accepted. This plough, as stated in their letter,
was about ten years old but had been used very little.

| Since the noecting I have had a further letter
from the Ooleman lNachlnery COompany Limited, dated
February 10th, in which they state that they have
purchased anothcr plough of the same type and nake
which was new only two ycars ago and whioh 1t offers
to the Qity ot the same pricc as quoted in thelr
provious lettor narmoly $1190.00 f.oeb. duty and
all taxcs paid. In this casc tho City to pay the
froight fror Toronto instend of from Detrolt.

It will bec scon from the letter that this
plough has beon inspected by an agoend of the naker
who advisce that 1t 1ls in firsy class condltion.

The ploughe arc apparently in equally good condition
but the one offcered in the last letter fron the
Oolerinn Machinery Company Limited is a newer oneo

and as the comuittcc have decidod to purchasc, 1%
would scen that 1t would be advisable to buy the

one now offered on account of the advantage of having

an earliocr dolivery of 1t.
Respeoctfully subritted,

He Wo Johnston,
CITY ENGINEER.

February 13th, 1936.

The Oity Coumncils

on$e :
Gontlor At o ricoting of the Committoc on Works

Fobrunry 12th, 1936, the Oity Engincer submlited the
attached report rc purchasc of a snow plough.

On riotion of Alderrian Gough and Alderman
Donoven tho roport was approved and recoruiended to
Qouncil fox adoptions

Le Jo. Crage §
HIAYOR AND GHAIRLIAN. | z

- el




February 13th, 1936,

COLENMAN MACHIWERY 0O 1
HIL AL N.Og}PANY LINITED,

Fobruary 10th, 1936,

0ity of Halifax,
Halifax, Nova Scotia.

Gentleoneni- Attention M;.H.W.Jghgstgg,gngineer.

q .Oonfirming our'convcisation of today's
datc regarding snow plough, we advisod you that we
have now purchased the following: X

One = Uscd LaPlent Qhoate Standard "V' Snow plough
Wi?h wings and hydraulic 1ift, type SV=30;
weight 8025 1lbs. QGuarantecd to bo in firet
clase operating condition; complete and ready
to attach to your llodel "30" Caterpillar
Tractor #PS~49lL9, |

The above snow plough was purchased new
two years ago and had been used very little. This
outfit has becn inspected by a BaPlant Ohoat Agent
who advised that same is in first class condition.
The price of this unit ie $1,190.00 Fe0eB. point
in Ontario«.The freight rate should be considerable
less than the UsSepoint,

Trusting to be favorcd with your valued
order and assuring you sarme will be guarantced to
be as reprcsonted. | |

Yours very truly,

COLEIAN MACHINERY 0O.,LTD.
A B. Coleman,President.

Moved by Alderman Gough, seconded by
Alderman Donovan that the reports be adopted and ?;

the snow plough purchasede

Moved in amendment by Aldernan

Hendry, seconded by Alderman Ourtis that inforihation
be obtained from the Ooleran Maohingry 0o. Ltde as to
where this snow plough was used and cormunioation

bo riade with thot town to find why it was discarded
and why it is offcred at such a reduced price;
Ynformation to be bofore Oouncil at next regular
necting. Awmendutient put and losf, 7 voting for the

sarle and 9 agninet it as followsi-
il




February 13th, 1936,
FOR THE AIENDIENT ABAINST IT

-, ~ M
Aldernen Burgess Aldcrrion Donovan
| Ourtis | Froda,
Hondry Gates
Lordly Gough
MoCarthy - Maoéonald
Stech | MeDonald
Walker Mollanus
0!'Toolke
Sneltzor
-7 -

Motion put and passed, 9 voting

for the same and 7 against it as follows:~-

FOR THE lIOTION AGAINST IT
Aldermen Donovan Alderrien Burgess
Freda Curtis
Gates Hendry
Gough Lordly
MacDonald MoOarthy
llcDonald 8t ech
Meilanus Walker
0'Toola
Smeltzer '

OANTEEN, CITY HALL - CANADIAN NATIONAL INSTITUTE
/ FOR BLIND.

,// ! J "
X
E”l,zﬂf/&j:Zizwﬁ% Road report of the COormittee on

) / P
Sty Ty
u/f'/ / //j"/ Works rc cantcen, COity Hell = Oanadian National

. el
Q)M’féL" Institute for Blind.

February 13th, 1936,
The City Council.

Gentlermens = |
At o necting of the Committee on

Works February 12th, 1936, the OCormittee favored
the request of the Oanadian Natlonal Institute for
the Blind for permission to conduct a dry canteen
in the O0ity Hall, for the purpose of providing the
rmoans of livelihood for a blind oitizen.

The Gormiittee on Works on motlon
of Alderman Gates and Alderian Freda, reconmend to
Oouncil that the ground floor space of the elewator
shaft be leascd to the Oanadian Natlonal Institute
for the Blind for this purposc at a nouinal rental
of $1.00 per year, with the understanding that
tho lcase be subjoct to cancellatlion on one month!s

nOtioeo
Ee Jo Oragg )
MAYOR AND OZAIRIAN.
Ll Lo




February iSth; 1936.

Moved by Alderman Gates, scconded by
Aldermian Freda that the rcport be adoptéd.
Motion passed. |

SUPT'S REPORT RE IHHATES IN THE‘CI
. THE LIONTH OF JANUARY T O FOR

~ Road report of the'Oharitieé
Qormiittee for the month of January, 1936 showing .

the nunber of inmates in the :
PILED n the 0ity Horc to be 4Ug,

Ral

DIRECT REL;EF‘EXPENDITUBES
Read roport of the Oity Auditor

covering direct rclicf oxponditurcs as at February
13th, 1936,

REPORT Ol DIRECT RELIEF EXPENDITURES.
- (Egtinated)

Jan. l6th, 1936"‘ Feb., l}th,l936o _
QITY'S SHARE

Add estimate to
Feb. 17%th,1936.

;g,ooo;oo
$l: 5 9513'1

Balance unexponded of
authorized appropriations
of which approxinately
$95,000,00 is avallablo

for expendlture to

April 30th,1936,
difference hav1n8

&

APPROPRIATION TOTAL
Vote June 16th/ %2 $5 000.00 $5,000,00
July 1Bth/32 25,000.00 5,000.00
" Scpt. 2nd/32 60 000.00 0, 000.00
" Decc. 15th/%2 135 000,00 5 000.00
! Apr. 13th/%3 111,000.00 37,000 .00
" July 13th/3%3 102 000.00 34.,000,00
" Oct. 12th/3 150 000,00 50, 000,00
" Jen. 11th/3F  150,000.00 Eoiooo .00
" Apre loth/%4  132,000.00 4,000,00
" Aug. 16th/%%  120,000.00 uo 000.00
W Octe. 1lth/34 150 000.00 o 000,70
W Jan. 17th/3%5 125,000.00 1, 1666 .66
" Apre 11th/§5 125,000,00 41 666 .66
" Aug. 1 th/ 100, 000,00 33 533.3%
" Oct. 6th/ lOO 000,00 33,332
" Jan. 16th 110 ,QQQ;QD .
’ 1, 700,000.00 566,666,
‘Expenditures to
Jgn. 31et,19%6. §1,443,513.18 § 4&1,171.06

000,
3E§2fI%IT%%

$ol1,h86.82 80,49
Lepsed. v ﬁ@spectfullﬁ subn?tted,
Ne I{e Butler
FILED Ll B OLTY AUDITOR.

e




' February 13th, 1936.
14X OOLLECTIONS FOR THE 1IONTH OF JAN, 1936,

Read report of the City Auditor

—

covering tax collections for the month of Jnn.,19%6.

City Auditorts Office,”
January 3lst, 1936.

7o His Worship the layor,
and Members of City Council.

Gontlerient=

Report on Tax Qollcctions for the month of January is
subnitteds Oollections amounted to j91,506.79; corresponding period”
last year 33111,?374.69. Collections on account of taxes for the years
1908-1924% were $226.64. The ledger value of this group on January
71et, 1936, aftor deducting reserves for short collection arounted to
S54g,489,56. Oolloctions gf Poll Taxes in 1935-36 of current and
arrears t0 January 3lst amounted to {18,511.50} corresponding period
last year ss 20,2760750

Arrears Taxes |

Oivic Year Reserve Outstanding New _ January  Outsetanding
Balances accounts and Collections Balances

R _December adjustuents —_ Jonuary.

192506  $6l4,673.71% B64, 465,01 830450 $64, 434,74

1822—@7 »‘539: l_{g,g? ~54019562,96 %3,36 "Puo;829.1o

1927-28 32, 76.87* 29,232,89 8,98 29,213.-91

1928-29 ,024.02* 043,/299,5 106,01 03,193,51

1929-30  U46,194,38* U5,182,1 6242F U45,119.8

1930~31 22,466..30* 0,219.23 _ 251,27 49,967.3

19 1-%2 5,038,11" 0,915_.so 153,34 40,820,046

1922—-33 49,273.60* 82,140,90 6,629.24 ) ,4&1.&6

%9 -3 58’295'30 216’137'29 2,8 g.uo 50 ,2&‘9: 9

7T 20y 132+ 31,0515,' fxzﬁ:}% 2,059.99 973,03%.39

Current Taxes ~

1935-36  51,687.80 675,759.82 29,221 414 6U46,538.68

-—
S

Water Dept;

3 ) 2 6 * W
Rates,etos T A 91,50 .79 1,685,735437

' - ' 368 - $670,31
Poll Taxee 1932-32- 4738481 968450 ¥o10+3
Poll Taxes 1933 .7 118.50 ,637
Poll Taxos 13%&-3 é:;gg I 287.00 E,uzm

® Tnoludes specinl tax payments and unexpended balances,
and, for the Civic Year 119)25-26, s, special transfer as autgorizggeby
the Aocts of 1928, Oap. 62. Any excess in these aoooxfntsnu ove e
outstanding tax "oalanoes ig transferable to the Genela%l egg}r}vgf
the General Sinking Fund, as the case requires, on April 3

e
ach year.e Respectfully submitted,

o e Butler i
FILED Ao 01Tt AUDITOR.

T el e




February "13th, 1936.
DEPARTIENTAL APPROPRIATIONS AND EXPEUDITURES
Read report of the Oity Auditor

covering depar@montal appropriations and expenditures

as at January 3lst .
. FILED v 3ist, 1936

1035 P.il.,
: | :loved by Alderman lcllanus, seconded

by Aldernan Smeltzer that this meeting do now

adjourn. llotion passed. lleeting adjourned.

- LIST OF HEADLINES

Minutes . , I I
Notice of motion by Aldernan Stech re il

civic administration. 417
Accounts 418
Extension of Llonh - Business and Household

Taxes h19
Promotion, 0ity Collector!s Office 420
Appointment of Junior Olerk, Oity Oollector'!s

Office ' Yo1
Superannuation — Hoeéran Richard Connors Lo3
Allowance = Miss llary Lyons,Retired Matron

of the Tuberculosis Hospital Lol
Morris Street Fire Station -~ concrete floor 422
Borrowing for ladder truck = Fire Department U2
Tenders for Binding - Cifizens Free Library U427
Granf~ Red Oross Society ko7
Contributions for Direct Relief Yod
Letter,Becretary Union of Oanadian L .
Municipalities e
Oontributions,Salaries - Oivic Employees L4od

Notice of rmotion by Alderman Gough re
contributions,salaries ~ civic employees.  H29

Daylight Saving Tinme 430
Expropriation of property owned by Frank
Stoneran | 432
Expropriation of property on Quinpool Road
owmed by lrs. Nellie Stoneman L3l
Dutch Viliage Road, Railway crossing 437
#7% Preston Street, Purchase of property ﬁag
Purchase of snow plough
Oanteen,Oity Hall —~ Canadian National o

Inetitute for Blind B
Supt's report re inmates in thé Oity Home

for the month of January, 1936 3

3
Direot Relief Expenditures Ll
Tax Oollections for tho month of Jan 1936 442

Depaptrental appropriations and expenditures TR

e, N —~
We Pe Publicovern, | ’
QITY OLERK.

s No

ol lf 5o




EVENING &% '
SPECTAL TOETING; — ¥

- 8.10 ofclock,
Council Chamber
City Hall, |
February 28th, 1936,

’

A special meeting of the Oity

Council was helid this evening. At the above named
hour there were present His Worship the Mayor,
Chairmen; and Mlderusin Gnbves, Mitchell, Stech,
Donovan, Burgess, Lordly, McManus, Freda, McOarthy,
Hendry, McDonalc, 1facDonald, OVToole, Curtis, Power,
Gough, Smeltzer and.WalkerQ
"he meeting was called specially
to consider %he estimates for the civic year 1936-37.
His Worship the Mayor stated
that therc Worc two obher items which could be
considered &t thie iime 1f Councll so desired, namely
"Oapital borrowing Jfor Uity Home!, and "thice of
motion by Alderman (ough re contribution of
salarics, civic wmployees™. There belng no

objections, thess two Jltems were then submitted.

$7.,500,00 JORRCWING FOR CITY HOME

| cad > Oharities
N Read report of the Q aritie
Oommittec recommending that the sum of $1,500.00

be borrowed for iatorior alte:ations in the City

Home o .
Hﬂlifax, N. So

February 1.9th, 193%6.

Hls Worship the IHayor,
and Menpers of Jity Comell

Gentlemens-
The Chamities Committee met this day

and beg to submlt the following report.

Menbers presontt~ The Chalrman,
Aldermen Gough, Donovan, Gates and MacDonald.

welp Lo




February 28th, 1976,

The followi ]
recommended for approval. ng rosolution is

"WHEREAS the 0ity requires noney for the

purposc of mecting the cost of making certain interior

alterations to the City Hore 'in order to enlar

w8 bo = : ©
the $a01l}t10s therein, and no funde have beeng
provided in the estinates for the aforesaid purpose;

AND WHEREAS Section 3324 of the City
Charter as cnacted in Chapter 53 of the Acts of 1932
author?zes the Uity to borrow rmoney for any purpose
for which the Olty way lawfully cxXpend rioney;

BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED that an amount
not excceding $1,500,00 be borrowed from sny bank
or fund available wunder the provisions of the sald
enactnent. The money so borrowed, with intercst
thereon, shall be ropald in three yearly instalrments
to e dncluded in three equal suis in the estinmates
for the threc yecars commencing with the civic year
1937-38",

Respectfully subnitted,

J. Wo MoCarthy,
CHATRMAN .

Moved by Alderman MoOarthy,
secondod by Alderman MacDonald that the recport be
adopted. Motion passelo

CONTRIBULILON OF SALARIES - OIVIC EMPLOYEES

Read notice of riotion subnitted

by Alderman Gough &t last regular Council meetings

Lo WHEREAS ‘he Council at its meeting held
January 27%h approved the estimates of the Board
of School (ormigsionerse |

2o AND +he eaid cstinates provided that the
arount o bo contributed to the general revenue of
the Oity by the teachers be at the rate of 5%
instoad of 10% for the civic year 193637

o AD no change in the rate of contribution
flas yob been made with wegard to Janltors and other
of ficlale who havc horetofore contributed at a
rato equal to the téacherse

L, ARD it is Folt that any alteration 1n the
rate of contribuiion ehould not favor any particular
olass. but should apply to all who have contributed
to tho rovenua of the City whether as employce of
the Board of School Coimissioners Or of the Oity.

t--yl{.).!.?m




Fobruary 28th, 1936.

' THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the rat
of contribution to the City's revenue for the civ;oe
year 1936+37 for all school and civio eriployces be
at the rato of 5% of cach such enployee!s salary

and that the civic estimates when
Said ratc ag S passed fix the

y AWD BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the
Council skkk legislation at the next s@ssion of the
Leogislature to provide sufficient funde to enable
the Board of School Commissioners to carry out their
proposal and pernit the said Board to readjust the
salaries of the sald janitors and other officials in
oydor that contributions towards the revenue of the
Cityvpreviously nade at a ratc of 10% of the
respective salary of cach be at the rate of 5% for
the civic year 1936--37(/

Moved by Alderman Gough, seconded
by Aldermgn Swmeltzor that the notice of motion as
subriitted be approved.

Moved in arendment by Alderman
Walker, seconded by Aldemian Power that all civic
eriployees recelving §$1,000,00 or less have thelr
salaries reduccd by 5% instead of 10%. Amendment
put and loet, % voting for the sare and 15 againet

1t ag followss~
FOR_THE AMENTMENT AGAINST IT

Aldernen Curtis Aldefmen Burgess
Power Donovan

valker Freda

Walke o
Gough
Hendry
Lordly
MacDonald
McCarthy
MoDonald
MoManus
Mitchell
O1Toole
Smieltzer
Stech

o 35: -15-
The original mnotion put and

lost, 4 voting for the sale and 14 againet it

as follows:~ e




VENUE

Meter Rates
Meter Rentals

Special agreements
Fire protection

Bond rates
Interest

Miscellaneous

LESS:

Discounts
Reductions

Short collections
Total Revenue

February 28th, 1936,

FOR THE MOTION

Aldermen Burgess
Gough
Ot'Toole
Smeltzer

=lfee

AGAINST IT

Aldermen Curtis
' Donovan

Fredg
Gates
Hendry
Lordly
MacDonald
McCOarthy
McDonald
Molanue
Mitchell
Power
Stech
Walker
=] Lo

WATER DEPARTMENT ESTIMATES v

Read report of the Conmlittee on

Works submitting estimates for the Water Department

for the civic year 1936-37.

February 28th, 1936.

'The City Council.

Gentlement=

At a meeting o
held this date, ostimates fo

f the Committee on Works
r the Water Department

for the ocivic year 1936-37 were presented by the

Oity Engineor.

The connittee
that sald estimates as attac
approved.

recoonmends to council
hed hereto, be

Ee Jo Ora
MAYOR AND-OHATRMAN.

HALIFAX WATHR WORKS,
ESTIMATES 1936=37,

.

1938 '
nB 0
36:163386 211 000,00
g2,471.77 &1,000,00
£
?;fﬁéigs $260,262416 ,_L;QQQ;QQ_ $255,Qoo.oo
000,00
h ot T * 00,00

_gom.08
252,1631

4Lt

X -
0 6,500.00
— 2,000,390 ggngt%aa:as“

T I T -
e e S ——

LIS




February 28th, 1936,

EXPENDITURESS 193K

Salariess:

Deputy City -

Engincer $3,600.00 i e
psstoEngineer and "o y3,6oo,qo

Acting Supt. . 3y 600.00 3,600,00
Suporintendeﬁt 2, 500,00 »moTe
¢lerk of Works 2 100,00
Asst. Glerk of 2,200,00

Works (pﬁrt)Ol . 1, 000.00 200.00
Stenographer Oler 1 o 300,00 °
Ledger K0880§s A 1,300,00

(2@ $1700, 3 00,00
Entry Ciork 1, 700,00 ; 328.88
Plunbing

Inspector (half) 1,070,00 1,100,00
Mto; Roaggr?

(2 Y 15 ° 3 OOO OO |
¥eter Reader 1 1’360 00 %’8g8:88 |
oter Roader 1 1l,300,00 1 s 300,00
Yeter Reader 1 1, 010,00 1 , 100,00
deter Reader 1 1) 3 500,00 04 0,00
Caehior, Collectorts |
Sub-(ollector 1, 500.00 1,600.00 |
Clexk 1, 100 00 1, 160 00 |
AudJu \ erks(part) ) | %

(7 300.) 900.00 §$32,640,00 90000 29, 360,00 |
Tages 52, 863 .98 53, 000,00 | ;
Uaterials and |

supplies 8,507 .80 8,500400 .
Gencral expense 9; 773.23 . 71, 145 o1 > 90000 68, 500400 BRI
Interest Oonsolidated ﬁ

Fuhd 1880 19, 516,00 18, 516400
Intcrest Consolidated

und 1905 80,826,49 82,662499
Interest & Premium :

Ue 8. Loan 1.00 1.00
Sinking Fund 22,992 .77 . 23939935 |
Depreciation and -

Renowals 000.00 _1k4d,336. 25,000,00 ._;59;51911& |
Total Expenditure $e52,121.27 $old, 39,34

Moved by Alderman Donovan, seconded by

Alderman Gates that the Water Departrient estimates

o8 subnitted be approved.
Moved in ameondment by Alderman Walker,

seconded by Aldorman Power that the scale of

salary reductions for etiployees in the Halifax

Water Department be as followsi-
qnlaries from $1,000.00 to §1,200400 reduced 10%

41,200,00 6 $1,850.00 " 15%:

i

f

o
" " $1,850.00 upwakds " 20% i %
v

Aniendment puﬁsand loste

] f




February 28th, 1936,

-The original notion carried,
CIVIC ESTIMATES, 1936=37

On the request of His Worship the Mayor,

Aldorman.Steoh,Chairman of the Finance Qommittee
subridtted the estimates for the civic year 1936-37
as proparcd py-the Finance Oommittee. -

foved by Aldernman Mitchell, seconded by
Alderman Stech that the estimates be considerod,
schedule by schedule. Motion bassed.

SCHEDULE "A" - JOINT ESTIMATES, MUNICIPALITY

Moved by Alderman Stech, seconded by

Alderman Mitchell that Schedule "A" be approved.
Motion passed.

SCHEDULE "B" —~ PUBLIC SCHOOLS

Moved by Alderman Stech, seconded by
Aldernman Mitchell that Schedule "B' asg submitted
be approved. llotion passed.

Alderman Walker objected to the
estimates being considered at this meeting as he:'
contended they should have been submitted to the
Council first and referred to the Finance Committee
for consideration and report back to the Counoil.

His Worship the Mayor then asked the
Oity‘Solicitor to read the section in the Olty
Charter referring to the presentation of estimatecs.

NATho dity 8olicitor then read Section 312
of the City Charter which was to the effect that

the procedurc as adhered to was qulte in ordere.




February 28th, 1936,
SCHEDULE "Q" — QITY HOME

Moved by Alderman MloCarthy, seconded
by Alderman Gates that Schedule "gM as subnitted be

approveds llotion passed.

SCHEDULE "D" — SIR SANFORD FLEMING PARK
~ Moved by Alderman Donovan, seconded
by Alderman Smeltzer that Sohedule "D" ag submitted
be approved. Motion passed.

~Aldernan Walker wishing to be

recorded against.

SCHEDULE "E" - PUBLIC GARDENS,PARKS AND
OOMMONS.

Moved by Alderman Donovan, seconded
by Alderran Smeltzer that Schedule "EM a8 subnitted
be approved. Motion passed.

.Alderman Walkde wishing to be
recorded againste

SOHEDULE "F" - POINT PLEASANT PARK
Moved by Aldermen Mitchell, seconded

by Alderman Walker that Schedule "F" as subriltted

be approved. Motlon passed.

SCHEDULE "G' ~ CITIZENS FREE LIBRARY

Moved by Alderman MoDonald, seconded
by Alderran Gough that Schedule "G" as submitted

be approved. Motion passed.

SCHEDULE "H" - OITY HEALTH BOARD
Moved by Alderman Gough, seconded by

Alderman Steltzer that Schedule "H" as submitted

be approved. Motion passod.
SOHEDULE "I" — SUPERANNUATIONS

Moved by Aldeman Stech, seconded by
Alderman Gates that Schedule NI" ag submitted be

approved. Motion passcde
pp “h5om




‘February 28th, 1936.
SCHEDULE. "J" — QITY GRANTS AND SUNDRIES |

Moved by -Aldernan Stech, seconded
by Alderman Smeltzer that Sohedule W gg subrdtted

be approved. Motion passed.

HEALIFAX HOUSING COMTBSION -
Moved by Alderuan Stech, seconded
by Alderman Smeltzer that Sohedule-"J"Asupplement

dbvering Halifax Housing Commission be approved as
subritted. Hotion passed. -
SOHEDULE "K! ~ SHORT TERM DEBENTURES AND INTEREST
Moved by Alderman Stech, seconded
by Alderman Donovan that Schidule "K' ag submitted
be approved. Motion passed.
.Aldernan Walker $ishing to Ye
recorded againste
SOHEDULE "L" — INTEREST ON CONSOLIDATED FUND,1820.
Moved by Alderman Stech, setonded

by Alderman Smeltzer that Schedule "L" as

subritted be approved. Motion passed.
SCHEDULE i NTEREST ON CONSOLIDATED FUND 0"

Moved by Alderman Stoch, sedonded
by Alderman Donovan that Schedule "H' as subnitted

be approved. Motion passed.

SOEEDULE "N" - SINKING FUND REQU T REHENTS

Moved by Alderman Stech, seconded

by Alderman Donovan thet Schedule "N' as submltted
be approved. Motion passed.
SOHEDULE "0 s SALARIES
Moved by Alderman Stech, seconded

by Alderman Smeltzer that Schedule "O" ag

gubnitted be approveds .
N




B
‘?;
®

February 28th, 1936,

Moved in amendrmiont by Aldermam

MacDonald, seconded by Aldernman Gates that legislation

be sought

(1) to increase the Mayor's remuneration from
32,000,00 to $3,000 00,

(2) to borrow $1,000.00 to pay the incresse
for the civic year 1936-37 and include
saie with Intorest in the estimates for
the civic year 1937-38.

Anendrient put and passed, 14 voting

for the same and 4 ageinet it as followsi-

FOR THE AMENDMENT AGAINST IT

Aldermen Burgess Alderren Curtls
Donovan Mitchell
Freda Power
Gates Walker
Gough
Hendry
Loxrdly
MacDonald
MoCoxthy
McDonald
Mollanus
0!Toole
Smelgzer
8tec

] Loe wolfes

Moved in amendment by Alderman
Gates, seconded by Alderman Srelizer that the salary
of the Asst. Oity Olerk be inoreased to 31,340.00.
Arendrient passede

Moved in amendrient by Alderman
Walker, secoonded by Alderman Power that the salary
of the Olty Audftor be reduced by 20%. Amendment
put and lost, 3 voting for the same and 15'against
it as followgl-

wlf- 5 lfe

e e i

— _“,, -
T ¢ e e g =




February 28th, 193%6.

FOR T HE AMBNDLIENT AGAINST IT

Aldermon Qurtis Aldernen Burgess
Power , Donovan -
Walker Frede,

- Gates
Gough
Hendry
Lordly
© MacDonald
MoOarthy
McDonald
Mollanus
Mitchell
0'Toole
Sneltzer
8tech
- . -] B

Movrd in amendrent by Alderman
Gough, seconded by Alderman Gatcs that the salary
of the 0ity Treasurer be increased to $3,000.00,
Anendnient put and passed, 14 voting for the same and

4 against it as followsi=

ZOR THE AMENDMENT AGAINST IT

Aldermen Burgess Alderrien Mitchell
Qurtis Power
Donovan Stech
Freda Walker
Gates
Gough
Hendry
Loxrdly
MacDonald
MoQarthy
McDonald
McManus
0! Toole
Srieltzer

] e Slfem
Moved by Alderman Stech, seoonded

by Alderman Smolfzer that Schedule "O" as now

amended be approved. Motion passed. L

f
‘Alderman Walker wishing to be &

recorded againste

b5 5




February 28th, 1936
SCHEDULE "P" — POLIOE '

Moved by Alderman McManus, seconded
by Alderpan Hendry that Schedule "P' as subnitted be

approyedo Notion passed.

SCHEDULE "Q¥ .. CITY PRISON

Moved by Alderman Hendry, seconded
by Alderman Smeltzer that Schedule "Q" as submitted
be approved. Motlion passed.

SCHEDULE '"R" .. OITY WORKS DEPARTMENT

Moved by Alderman MaoDonald, seconded

by Alderman Gates that Schedule "R" as subnltted be
approved. Motion passed. |

.Aldernman Walker wishing to be
recorded againsto |

SOHEDULE "S" .. FIRE DEPARTMENT

Read report of the Comnlttee:on
Firewards covering an objection by Alderimn Walker
to an item of £1,900.00 in the estimatess

Helifax, N. Se
Pebruary 24th, 1936.

- His Worship the Mayor,

and Merbers of Olty Oouncil.

Gentlemen8~

At a meeting of the Oommlttee of
Flrewards held thils day to consider Flre Department
estinaxes Ald erman Walker objected to tho amount of
$1,900, OO for uniform clothing and requested that
hig objectlon be forwarded to Oouncil es a ninority

report .
Respectfully subnitted,

Wo A Gates,
OHAIRMAN, .

Moved by Alderman Gatcs, seconded
by Alderman Donovan that Schedule "8" as submltted

be approvede

456~




February 23th, 1936.

Alderman Walker objccted to an
iten in the cstimates under.the heading of "Fuel"
as he contended that the Fire Department could not
poesibly burn all the coal that was pald for last
year,

Alderman Gates then stated that he
would call a special neeting of the Firewards
Commdttec to thoroughly investigatc this natter.

Moved in amendnent by Alderran
Walker, seconded by Aldernan Power that the ostimates
of the Fire Departnent be held up pending an
Investigation., Amendnent put and lost.

The original notion passed.

lloved by Alderman Gates, seconded
by Alderman Stiecltzer that the supplement to
Schedule "S", namely "Fire Alarm Telegraph System"

be approved. lMotion pasesed.
SOHEDULE "'  MISCELLANEOUS

Moved by Alderman Stech, seconded
by Alderman lcllanue that Schedule "T" as subnittgd
be approved. Motlon passed.

Alderron Walker wishing to be

recorded agalnsto
SOHEDULE "U" ~ ESTIMATED INCOME

Moved by Alderman Stech, seconded
by Aldertian Stoltzor that Sohedule "U' ag submitted
be gpprovelle Motlon passed.

N5

DT et e T T T T e e s s R



February 28th, 1936..
Read letter from the Oify Clcrk
covering officials and employees exerpted from the

10% contribution last year

February 28th,.1936{

His Worship the llayor,
and Merbers of Oity Council.

Gentleneng-

. I wish to call to your attention
that in passing the estimates previous years the
following narmod officials and employees were
excrpted from the 10% contributioni=

Co Po Bethune - 0ity Solicitor
Frances M. Hart Stenographer

Ao To Ee Orosby - City Collector
Gilbert S. Hart ~ Oourt Reporter
Arthur Gray ~ Asscssorts Qlerk.

I

Yours respectfully,

Wo Po Publioover,
CITY CLERK.

Moved by Alderman Gough, seconded by
Alderman Srieltzer that the letter of the Olty Olerk
be. approved and the names of Mr. F» Je Mielke and
Miss As Vo Bellew of the Halifax Housing Oormlssion
be also exeripted from the 10% contributione
Motion passed.
. Alderman Walker Wishing to be

recorded agalnsto

RESOLUTION RE 10% SALARY CONTRIBUTIONS

The following resolution re 10%

galary contributions was submltted.

RESOLVED that legislation similar
to that secured at the last session of the
Legislaturc be sought at the coming sesslon to make
effective the following dlrections;

Thet all persons whose salaries,
wages or ocorilssions over {60.00 per month are pald
by the O0ity, unloss otherwlse exempted by leglselative
gnactiient or special resolution of the Council be
required to contribute 10% of the salary or wages
received from the Clty, for the purpose of the
general rovenue of the Clty, during the clvlc year
1936-37, and that the Trcasurer be authorized to
deduct the saild amount of 10% from the salaries or
wages of all such ewmployees and retain the sald sun
for the purposcs of the general revenue of the City.

m45§_




February 28th, 1936.

This resolution does not apply to any
employee receiving an hourly wage of «35¢ or lesse

Moved by Alderman Stech, seconded
by Alderman Mitchell that the resolution as

submitted be spproved. Motion passed.

The following resolution was then
submittede

RESOLVED that the General and Ordinary
Assessment amounting to {$664,176.70 less probable
income $205,391.95 making a total of $45r8,784.75
and the extra asscssment amounting to 1 622,641.12
as set out In the yearly estimates herewith
submitted for 1936-37 making a total of $2,081,425.87
plus 2¢% for short collections 46,832,088 makin
$2,128,257.95 less estimated Poll Tax {$25,000.0
and ,5,000.00 from unexpended balances making o
total of $2,098,257.95 be confirmed and do now
pass and that the inhabitants and property-¥ithin
the City be assessed and rated for the sald sum of

2,098, 257.95.

FURTHER RESOLVED that the Oity Clerk
1s hereby dirccted to transmit the sald Estimates
together with a copy of this resolution to the
City Assessor on or before the first doy of March
next and to instruct hin to fix the rate of
taxntion for the year ending April 30th, 1937 on
the basls of the sald amount of $2,098,257+95.

Moved by Alderman Stech, seconded by

Alderman Mitchell and pessed unaniriously.

et 5

T T e

T e g 2 e— e




Fcbruary 28th, 1936.
ESTIUATES FOR CIVIC YEAR 193637
Estinatces of Income and Expenditures
for the civic year énding April 30th,

1937 as passed by Glty Qouncil,
Fobruary 23th, 1936.

Extra Assessuents - 1936~3z Increnge Decrenge 1235_15
A.Joint estiuﬁxig ,Munici- » k -

pality of Halifax 57 32091 33,059.32 0 29
g gugllg Schools é§5 lgg g% $16,136.23 5999 00 2&7,% ZS

1ty Honle 2o O.
D.(Included in Sch."H") & 1515 9
E.Public Gardens and L . "

Comrmons 3T e53 | 2 39 1 1,92
P.Point Pleasant Park E E 9,00 | 272088 1’920 00
¢.Citizons Free Library ,560 00 70.00 5, 90,00
H.0ity Health Board 68 046,00 1,321.00 66,225 00
I.Superannuations o) 20460 5.547.15 . 36, 657,45
Je«City Grants and

Sundries 21l4,871,27 4,273438 219,144,65
K.Short Terr Dehbentures - '

and Interest 18,083.96 995628  19,079.2k
L.Interest on | | : .

- Oonsolidated Fund |

_ 1830, U9, 394,00 , 49, 394,00
T.Interest on Oonsolidated’

Fund 1905 320,101 ,51 18,410,90 338,512,41

N.Sinking Fund’

Requi t 96 . 306 b3 . “0535&—-4ZZ§23é*91
equirenente ~I:€%§?gﬁi‘12 23,57++38 37,313435 1,63 :3 0.09

Geners g8 rients |

mEt  gmacoms GBS
'T1BO 0 ) ®

e S0 g e
Firgygiggm Telograph 6,105.30 702,05 6,807 «35

T.Miscellaneous 3,900 +00 00.00
| ,170+70 7,880400 5,009.37 66' 356137“7
U.Less Estinated Incore . _205,391.95 ~‘;1.;|.*,?.1__;3:z__3,95&_,,1,.21._,_55_‘,

T oo uSg, 70b.75  7,860.00 16,260,204 YET;184.99°

Total Extra Assesstent _JL,622 .
2,001,425,87 31,45 -3 53:593-59 24103,505,08
Add Provislion Short

Collection 46,832.08 ! O
2&% 24128,257 495 3L, 454 38’ 54 091.72 24,150,595,29

Less Unexpended

Balanoce * 54000,00 54000,00

ngflEgZ§?ated; gE,QO0,0Q n : 25&900 00

0ivic Yoar 1936=37 2,098,257 95 3& 454 38 5l 091-72 2 120 ¢95 29
. 2,120,397,29 5H4,00ls72 .

Previous Year -
DECREASE $22,637.34 fee, 637,34

sl 50

— e T D o T




Iy FELICITATIONS TO ALDERIMAN Q$TQOLE

February 23th, 1936,

Moved by Alderran Gough, seconded |
by Alderman Sueltzer that this Oouncil extend its i
congratulations to Aldermen O'Tdole on attaihing '
hie 77th birthday and on his riany years of service
in'the Citvy Gounoii. |

The Mayor also wished to join with
the Council in extending felicitations to Alderman
0'Toole. |

Motion passed unanltiously.

10050 vPOMo 9
| Moved by Alderman MoManus, seconded

by Alderman McOarthy that this meeting do now
adjourn. Motion passed.

Meeting adjourned.

LIST OF HEADLINES

$1,500.00 borrowing for City HoMe LL6
Contribution of Salaries = Clvic Employees Ll7
liater Departrient estinates, 1936=37. 4ug ]
Civic Eetinates, 1936-37 ‘ 451
Resolution re 10% salary ocontributions Log
Felicitations to Aldermen 0%Toole | 451

)2%§;Z§é§1<¢%i;;oz~g§,, i¥oR ’§§é§%§?5z2§:

We Pe Publicover,
OITY OLERK.

461 |

e s o e T




